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Rd Atlanta Hoosier Super Tour

Group 2 SM, SMSE, SMT, SMSE-T

Grp 2 SM, SMSE, SMT, SMSE-T Qual 2
Qualifying started at 8:23:40

Rd Atlanta 2.540 miles

7/26/2020 08:20
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Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm §2Tm SPd §3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
5 8:34:42.933 1:46.821 40516 38.866 105599 27.439
(03) Broderick Bauguess 6 8:36:28.472 1:45.539 39.545 38.811 105599 27.183
T 82727251 TZ45.130 39.480 38.742 T07.300 26.902
2 8:29:13.251 1:46.000 40615 38.432 107.834 26.953 (02) Nick larossi
3 8:30:57.585 1:44.334 39.251 38.381 108239 26.702 T 52823242 148504 27051 39075 T03578 27568
4 8:32:41.960 1:44.375 39.023 38.522 107.167 26.830 2 8:30:09.592 1:46.350 39.994 39.256 104831 27.100
5 8:34:27.813 1:45853 39.744 39.318 106.377 26.791 3 8:31:55.216 1:45.624 39.670 38.943 104578 27.011
6 8:36:11.434 1:43.621 38.656 38.344 109.332 26.621 4 8:33:41.499 1:46.283 39.522 39.369 104452 27.392
p5 8:35557.989 2:16.490 42.960 42.059 78.434
(66) Charles Mactutus
T §27:26.002 145086 304713 3868 707300 26990 (44) Thomas Hart
2 8:29:13.163 1:46.261 40.765 38.541 108.103 26.955 T 8273127 TZ7078 70357 39.061 T05500 27570
3 8:30:57.438 1:44275 39.000 38.634 108510 26.641 2 8:29:17.899 1:46.624 40.388 38.917 106.377 27.319
4 8:32:41.645 1:44.207 38.851 38.569 105342 26.787 3 8:31:03.582 1:45.683 39.677 38.799 106.639 27.207
5 8:34:27.895 1:46.250 39.891 39.576 107.700 26.783 4 8:32149.876 1:46.294 40.009 38.899 108510 27.386
6 8:36:11.646 1:43.751 38.773 38.221 109.470 26.757 p5 8:35:01.845 2:11.969 43.773 39.481 104.959
(49) Alan Cross (9) Mike Cottrell
T 82730680 T46945 70.300 3947 T01.752 2772 T 82736153 TZ7250 70847 30502 705086 27084
2 8:29:16.795 1:46.109 39.959 38.938 104452 27.212 2 8:29:23.019 1:46.886 40.118 39.637 104.201 27.131
3 8:31:02.027 1:45232 39473 38.805 104.705 26.954 3 8:31:08.828 1:45.809 39.809 38.762 106.246 27.238
4 8:32:47.273 1:45.246 39.218 38.996 104.705 27.032 4 8:32:54.724 1:45.896 39.672 38.690 106.116 27.534
5 8:34:31.720 1:44.447 39.088 38.431 105986 26.928 5 8:34:40.519 1:45.795 40.072 38.755 105,986 26.968
pé 8:36:40.002 2:08.282 42810 39.464 102232 6 8:36:26.826 1:46.307 40.133 38.987 104.705 27.187
(58) Vinnie Baratta (31) Christopher Shaffer
T 82728106 145273 39487 38931 706508 27.007 T B2732.154 TZ7011 70810 39.129 T05857 27072
2 8:29:14.716 1:46.610 40.639 38.946 105214 27.025 2 8:29:18.052 1:45.898 40.257 38.593 107.300 27.048
3 8:30:59.290 1:44.574 38.805 38.845 106.116 26.924 3 8:31:05.857 1:47.805 41.723 38.942 106.377 27.140
p4 8:33:16.792 2:17.502 38.772 39.104 106.246 4 8:32:51.786 1:45929 39.43 38.864 106.902 27.122
p5 8:35:00.333 2:08547 39.848 38.993 107.167
(67) Andrew Charbonneau
1 8:27:26.498 1:45.839 39.993 39.052 107.834 26.794 (99) Christian Blevins
2 8:29:14.942 1:48444 42852 38.779 106.770 26.813 T B2840.050 126307 39.606 30547 705599 27261
3 8:30:59.534 1:44.592 39.160 38.725 107.034 26.707 2 8:30:27.816 1:46.857 39.842 39.642 105086 27.373
4 8:32:44.470 1:44.936 38.988 38.844 107.566 27.104 3 8:32:14.709 1:46.893 39.793 39.446 104,831 27.654
5 8:34:30.445 1:45975 39.515 39.574 105.342 26.886 4 8:34:01.081 1:46.372 39.855 39.297 105214 27.220
6 8:36:15.333 1:44.888 39.252 38.822 105599 26.814 p5 8:36:19.307 2:18226 45.064 42015 89.824
(68) Junior Brock (45) John Somner
T 8:28:39.993 T:46.081 39.726 39.024 T08.374 27.331 T B2736.000 TA7417 27020 38.972 108.239 27416
2 8:30:25.674 1:45681 39.447 39.304 107.167 26.930 2 8:29:23.709 1:47.703 40.102 40.346 105470 27.255
3 8:32:10.431 1:44.757 39.363 38.581 108.646 26.813 3 8:31:10.993 1:47.284 40.554 39.319 104959 27.411
p4 8:34:11.699 2:01.268 39.148 40.560 103.826 4 8:3257.710 1:46.717 40.180 39.252 104.705 27.285
5 8:34:44.459 1:46.749 40.244 39.191 104.831 27.314
(60) Stanley Skip Brock 6 8:36:31.160 1:46.701 40.053 39.186 104.452 27.462
T 82840147 T45071 39.681 38.800 T07834 27400
2 8:30:25.858 1:45.711 39.724 38.960 107.700 27.027 (94) Rob Trollinger
3 8:32:10.666 1:44.808 39.530 38.323 108510 26.955 T B2802.750 TH3557 13550 75274 38061 78507
4 8:33:57.451 1:46.785 39.115 40.010 99.415 27.660 2 8:29:54.676 1:51.887 43.220 40.886 106.246 27.781
p5 8:35:59.365 2:01.914 39.588 38.960 106.377 3 8:31:45.299 1:50.623 40.792 41677 97.184 28.154
4 8:33:32.353 1:47.054 40.871 39.178 105599 27.005
(11) Gale Corley 5 8:35:20.644 1:48.291 41.262 39.391 105214 27.638
T 82733202 T46.008 70293 38.792 T06.246 27013 p6 8:37:28.242 2:07.598 41.200 40.187 104578
2 8:29:18.405 1:45.113 39.504 38.789 105470 26.820
3 8:31:04.129 1:45724 39.857 38.489 107.300 27.378 (112) Frederick Baker
4 8:32:50.041 1:45912 39.759 38.701 108510 27.452 T 82742260 149464 77382 39856 106.770 28226
5 8:34:37.015 1:46.974 40.439 39.090 104,578 27.445 2 8:20.29.444 1:47.184 40.269 39.301 102962 27.614
6 8:36:23.325 1:46.310 40.229 38.829 104.705 27.252 3 8:31:17.875 1:48431 40.684 39.362 103.951 28.385
4 8:33:05.851 1:47.976 40.758 39.396 104.201 27.822
(73) Tyler Klein 5 8:34:54.346 1:48495 41.461 39.388 105.470 27.646
T 82726810 1:45.358 39,599 38738 108782 27.021 p6 8:37:02.405 2:08.059 40.179 39.317 104,075
(115) Justin Oakes (199) Stanley Cosper
T 82735604 T47.655 771333 39.131 708374 27.191 T B2749.060 T50288 12767 39825 T03826 27606
2 8:29:22.735 1:47.041 39.862 39.593 103578 27.586 2 8:29:44 859 1:55.793 46.842 41411 102.839 27.540
3 8:31:08.668 1:45933 39.721 38.952 104.959 27.260 3 8:31:32.719 1:47.860 41.063 39.605 103578 27.192
4 8:32:56.112 147444 39.461 38.716 105342 29.267 4 8:33:20.574 1:47.855 41.117 39.536 103.951 27.202
Chief of Timing & Scoring Bill Skibbe Orbits
Race Director Doug Nickel
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Rd Atlanta Hoosier Super Tour

Group 2 SM, SMSE, SMT, SMSE-T Rd Atlanta 2.540 miles

Grp 2 SM, SMSE, SMT, SMSE-T Qual 2 7/26/2020 08:20 .

Qualifying started at 8:23:40

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm §2Tm SPd §3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
5 8:35:07.761 1:47.187 40.608 39.436 103.951 27.143 2 8:30:09.464 1:58275 45621 42.497 100.804 30.157
6 8:36:55.170 1:47.409 40.489 39.535 104075 27.385 3 8:32:05.420 155956 44.460 41.891 100687 29.605
4 8:34:00.189 1:54.769 43.349 41.448 101276 29.972
(81) Bill Miller 5 8:35:57.138 1:56.949 44.668 42.166 101.513 30.115
T B2747.7125 150598 12845 39.028 T05.727 27825
2 8:29:37.213 1:49.488 42,056 39.855 105599 27.577
3 8:31:26.028 1:48.815 41.301 39.797 104326 27.717
4 8:33:14.308 1:48.280 40.794 39.619 104578 27.867
5 8:35:02.825 148517 41.256 39.602 105.857 27.659
6 8:36:50.242 1:47.417 40.644 39.293 107.300 27.480
(6) Robert McDaniels
T 82742027 151469 32474 30.047 705599 29.048
2 8:29:33.560 1:50.633 42311 40.610 106.246 27.712
3 8:31:21.883 1:48.323 41.353 39.595 106.116 27.375
4 8:33:09.653 1:47.770 40.822 39.533 106.639 27.415
5 8:34:57.788 1:48.135 40.931 39.183 107.969 28.021
6 8:36:45.713 1:47.925 41.001 39.149 106508 27.775
(51) Robert Roland
T 82744211 T.49595 42486 39.708 T04.959 27401
2 8:29:32.207 1:47.996 41.137 39.597 104.831 27.262
3 8:31:20.563 1:48.356 41.166 39.823 104578 27.367
4 8:33:08.960 1:48.397 41.280 39.777 104959 27.340
5 8:34:57.454 1:48.494 41.073 39.426 105.342 27.995
6 8:36:45.432 1:47.978 41.013 39.331 104959 27.634
(3)AdrenHance Jr
T §27:56.757 152810 23141 70.885 T00.804 28.784
2 8:29:50.184 1:53.427 42978 41.603 99.188 28.846
3 8:31:40.832 1:50.648 41971 40.464 100687 28.213
4 8:33:31.652 1:50.820 42201 40.365 101.632 28.254
5 8:35:23.328 1:51.676 42552 40.585 100.221 28.539
6 8:37:13.570 1:50.242 41.726 40.388 101.394 28.128
(92) Matthew Payne
T 8:27:48.856 7:50.888 42516 20.096 105470 28.276
p2 8:31:04.219 3:15.363 1:37.727 48213 95.364
3 8:34:35.001 3:30.782 42319 103.951 29.999
4 8:36:25.754 1:50.753 40419 105.342 28.245
(53) Bill Roland
T B28:04 382 T53.714 237474 77205 T04.326 28.765
2 8:29:59.863 1:55.481 44.306 41.942 104.075 29.233
3 8:31:51.687 1:51.824 42540 40.493 104959 28.791
4 8:33:43.960 152273 42,762 40.927 105214 28.584
5 8:35:36.044 1:52.084 42.363 40.674 104.705 29.047
(93) Michael Alexander
T 8:33:00.033 217407 78630 79.106 76607 39665
2 8:34:59.018 1:58.985 45.395 41.746 92.020 31.844
3 8:36:51.071 1:52.053 42.878 40.560 104578 28.615
(64) Ken Steagall
T 5:28.02.663 153053 73546 41636 700687 28.771
2 8:29:56.214 1:53.551 43.152 41.050 105470 29.349
3 8:31:50.156 1:53.942 43.249 41511 99.644 29.182
p4 8:34:10.116 2:19.960 43.284 41279 103207
(27) James Long
T 82811352 T57.860 7538 71526 T02.112 30986
2 8:30:10.135 1:58.783 46.170 43.079 101632 29.534
3 8:32:04.434 1:54.299 44.226 41.194 102,962 28.879
4 8:33:58.127 1:53.693 43.662 41.046 102474 28.985
p5 8:36:15.342 2:17.215 44548 41716 101.039
(55) Doug Jewett
T 8:26:11.189 158384 34333 42.304 T00.570 31157
Chief of Timing & Scoring Bill Skibbe Orbits

Race Director Doug Nickel

Printed: 7/26/2020 8:46:58 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA National Administrator

Page 2/2



